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江夏圍
Kong Ha Wai

錦上路站
Kam Sheung Road 

Station

形點
YOHO MALL

元朗大馬路
Yuen Long Main Road

元朗廣場
Yuen Long Plaza

生活專線
全日連繫元朗市中心

提升至每日服務

New
KMB Fare Saver
at Kong Ha Wai

$1$1$1先拍後搭  九巴路線即減
Enjoy a fare discount of $1 when taking KMB Buses

優惠受條款及細則約束

九巴優惠站
KMB FARE SAVER

Service Upgrade to Daily Service

Whole day linking with Yuen Long Town

落馬洲站(福田口岸)
Lok Ma Chau Station / Futian Port

B1B1B1 落馬洲站(福田口岸)
Lok Ma Chau Station / Futian Port

B1B1

香園圍口岸
Heung Yuen Wai Control Point

香園圍口岸
Heung Yuen Wai Control Point

B9B9B9 香園圍口岸
Heung Yuen Wai Control Point

B9B9

轉乘
Interchange

江夏圍 開
From Kong Ha Wai  0600 - 2200Daily

每日江夏圍 開
From Kong Ha Wai  0600 - 2200Daily

每日

251A

往返市區
For Urban Areas

Kong Ha Wai
大欖隧道轉車站

Tai Lam Tunnel BBI
江夏圍
八鄉新馬路站乘搭

San Ma Lo Pat Heung Bus Stop 

約      分鐘*
About       mins8 八達通優惠轉乘

九巴路線
往返市區

Octopus interchange discount 
with KMB Tai Lam Tunnel Routes

*實際行車時間視乎路面情況而定
Actual journey time depends on traffic conditions

251A

往返市區
For Urban Areas

Kong Ha Wai
大欖隧道轉車站

Tai Lam Tunnel BBI
江夏圍
八鄉新馬路站乘搭

San Ma Lo Pat Heung Bus Stop 

約      分鐘*
About       mins8 八達通優惠轉乘

九巴路線
往返市區

Octopus interchange discount 
with KMB Tai Lam Tunnel Routes

*實際行車時間視乎路面情況而定
Actual journey time depends on traffic conditions

同日
江夏圍
新增



OPD/P/106/23本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
The information in the leaflet is for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice.

有關251C路線轉乘資訊，請瀏覽

30日有效 每日10程 

逾 450條九巴及龍運路線

251C

時間表 Timetable

Kong Ha Wai

元朗市
Yuen Long Town

江夏圍 循環線

Circular 

路線表 Bus Stop List

Fare巴士站  

20

21

24

25

26

27

28

29

YOHO Mall I

Tung Shing Lei

Ko Po Tsuen

Kam Sheung Road Station

Sha Tin Hang

Ng Ka Tsuen

San Ma Lo Pat Heung

Kong Ha Wai

Bus Stop 車費

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

八鄉新馬路

吳家村

高埔村

凹頭

江夏圍

沙田坑村

錦上路站

下高埔村

東成里

Kong Ha Wai

San Ma Lo Pat Heung

Ng Ka Tsuen

Sha Tin Hang Tsuen

Kam Sheung Road Station

Ko Po Tsuen

Ha Ko Po Tsuen

Au Tau

Tung Shing Lei

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

元朗又新街

形點 I

楊屋村 Yeung Uk Tsuen

YOHO Mall I

Yau San Street Yuen Long

$6.4

巴士站  Bus Stop Fare車費

元朗康樂路

元朗廣場

元朗大棠路

香港家庭計劃指導會

元朗同樂街

元朗谷亭街

形點 II

Tai Tong Road Yuen Long

Hong Lok Road Yuen Long

The Family Planning 
Association of HK

Yuen Long Plaza

Tung Lok Street Yuen Long

Kuk Ting Street Yuen Long

YOHO Mall II

22

23

Au Tau

Ha Ko Po Tsuen

$6.4形點 I

東成里

江夏圍

八鄉新馬路

錦上路站

吳家村

下高埔村

高埔村

沙田坑

凹頭
新

 N
e
w

新
 N

e
w

時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Frequency(mins)

Daily

每日

0600  -  2200                     30

For information about Route 251C bus-bus interchange concession, please visit 

$5.8
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